

Ê

SLP(C)No. 13611 OF 2001

ITEM No.7

Court No. 8

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13611/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2001 in CO 70/96

of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent (s)

(With office report on default)

Date : 22/10/2002 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RUMA PAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Vipin Nair,adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh,adv.for
M/s. Temple Law Firm

For Respondent (s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra,adv.
Mr. B.K.Satiya,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.J
.SP2

Two weeks' time is granted to take steps to effect substituted service. In default, the special leave petition as against respondent No.2 will stand dismissed.

.SP1

(Suman Wadhwa)
Court Master

(S. Malkani)
Court Master