

\216

SLP(C)No. 13611 OF 2001
ITEM No.23

Court No. 9

SECTION XII
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.13611/2001

(From the judgement and order dated 21/06/2001 in CO 70/96
of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

S. KUMAR

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Respondent (s)

Date : 04/08/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.N. VARIAVA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
Mr. P.B.Suresh, Adv. for
M/s. Temple law Firm, Advs.

For Respondent (s)Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Leave granted.

The Insurance Company to pay the amount/balance amount, if not paid, as awarded by the High Court, within a period of six weeks from today.

Liberty to mention.

Anita

(Jasbir Singh)
Court Master