

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6038 OF 2003

S. KUMAR(DEAD)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 02/04/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN  
(In Chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr.Vivek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.  
Mr. P.B. Suresh, Adv.  
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vishnu Mehra, Adv.  
Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Application filed by the appellant to bring the LRs of the deceased appellant on record which is defective. Counsel wants to cure the defects. Finally, four weeks' time is granted to cure the defects in the application to bring the LRs of the deceased appellant on record.

( Manish Vats )  
Sr. P.A.

( Anand Singh )  
Assistant Registrar