

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6038 OF 2003

S. KUMAR(DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 25/01/2012 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
(In chambers)

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vipin Nair, Adv.
M/S. Temple Law Firm,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. B.K.Satija,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time to comply with the court's order dated 18.8.2011 in its letter and spirit, failing which the the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

(NAVEEN KUMAR) (SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER COURT MASTER
(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6038 OF 2003

S. KUMAR(DEAD) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ANR. Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant is granted four weeks time to comply with the court's order dated 18.8.2011 in its letter and spirit, failing which the the Civil Appeal shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

NEW DELHI
JANUARY 25, 2012